

ASX:QTM ANNOUNCEMENT

9 December 2021

ASX Markets Announcements Office ASX Limited 20 Bridge Street SYDNEY NSW 2000

Via: Online Lodgement

Quantum Health Group Limited (ASX:QTM) – Forthcoming Release of Shares from Voluntary Escrow

Pursuant to ASX Listing Rule 3.10A, Quantum Health Group Limited (ASX:QTM) advises that 30 million fully paid ordinary shares (Shares) voluntarily escrowed for 2 years since 17 December 2019 will be released from escrow on 17 December 2021.

The Shares were issued on 17 December 2019 to the vendor parties under the Company's acquisition of the 20% minority interest in Quantum Healthcare Pty Limited (QHC), with the details of the QHC Acquisition and the agreed 2 year Share escrow arrangements being set out in the Company's Announcement and Appendix 3B each dated 17 December 2019.

Authorised for lodgement by Mr John Walstab, CEO/Managing Director, Quantum Health Group Limited.

Further Information: Mr John Walstab CEO/Managing Director T: 1800228118 E: jwalstab@ghealthcare.com.au

About Quantum Health Group Limited

Quantum Health Group Limited (ASX:QTM) is a leading independent Healthcare company operating throughout Asia. Quantum Healthcare specialise in the distribution of state-of-the-art medical imaging, patient treatment, and equipment services in Radiology, Oncology and Women's Healthcare. Quantum Healthcare's head office is in Sydney, Australia with direct subsidiary businesses operating in Thailand, South Korea, Philippines, NZ, Vietnam and China. Quantum is the authorised distribution partner for leading global healthcare manufacturers including Carestream, Philips Healthcare, Samsung, IBA and Accuray. Quantum Healthcare has successfully created a Healthcare Technology Platform across Asia and it provides first class customer service and clinical support for a large installed base of medical equipment in hospitals, universities, and private clinics.